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FRIDAY 19 MARCH:       17 – 20 arrival and control documents – 21,30 technical meeting 

SATURDAY 20 MARCH: 8,15 warm up 9,10 opening ceremony 9,20  50 AP – 800 SF   

                      14,30 warm up 15,10: 50 BF – 200 SF – 100 IM 

SUNDAY 21 MARCH:      8,15 warm up 9,10: 100 BF – 100 SF – 400 SF  

                                       14,30 warm up 15,10: 50 SF – 200 BF – 4X100 SF – closing ceremony 



Federazione Sportiva Nazionale 

riconosciuta dal CONI

C.M.A.S.

Club athletes races relays
1 1.LTC (AUSTRIA) 1 3
2 AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 8 25 1
3 AIX NATATION (FRANCE) - out of race 5 6 0
4 AQUANI­NIVELLES(BELGIUM) 2 6
5 ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 24 67 4
6 ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 18 53 4
7 BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 1 3
8 C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 9 23 1
9 C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) - out of race 1 1  
10 CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 10 30 2
11 CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 6 15
12 CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE DU BASSIN DE LONGWY(France) 1 3
13 CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 3 8
14 CNP CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE (FRANCE) 1 3
15 GKP NEPTUN (POLAND ) 1 3
16 IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 8 20 2
17 KAUNAS SWIMMING SCHOOL (LITHUANIA) 2 6
18 KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 6 16 1
19 KPA KOSTRENA 1 2
20 KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 4 12
21 KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 13 39 3
22 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 12 36 2
23 KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) - out of race 5 5
24 L G M(BELGIUM) 4 12
25 NEMO PLAUEN (GERMANY) 1 3
26 NEMO PLAUEN (GERMANY) - out of race 1 1
27 NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 6 18 1
28 NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 13 38
29 NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) - out of race 2 4 3
30 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 14 41 2
31 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) - out of race 2 2
32 NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 6 18 1
33 NUOTO CLUB PRALINO BIELLA (ITALY) 2 6
34 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 9 24 1
35 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 10 26 2
36 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 5 12 1
37 PALMES EN CORNOUAILLSE (FRANCE) 1 3
38 PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 4 12
39 POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 26 75 4
40 RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 3 8
41 S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO (ITALY) 2 4
42 SARATOV REGION FINSWIMMING FEDERATION (RUSSIA) 1 3
43 SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 11 33 2
44 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 8 24
45 SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 4 11
46 TAUCHSPORT  DOEBELN E.V. (GERMANY) 1 3
47 TAUCHSPORT  DOEBELN E.V. (GERMANY) - out of race 1 1
48 TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 10 30 2
49 TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 6 17
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50 TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) - out of race 1 1
51 TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 20 56 4
52 TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) - out of race 4 4
53 TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 11 33 2
54 TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 15 45 3
55 TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 6 17
56 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 4 12 1
57 TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 6 17 1
58 UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 3 9
59 VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 9 26
60 VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) - out of race 1 1 2

TOT TOT TOT

375 1035 52

Mt 50 APNOEA GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 TOULEMONDE  JOULIE 1993 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.25,16
2 OTTOLINI COSTANZA 1996 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.23,60
3 MURABITO ALESSIA 1996 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 AP 0.23,50
4 PETRY CORALIE 1993 JUN F L G M(BELGIUM) 50 AP 0.23,27
5 KULDOVA KATERINA 1994 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.22,96
6 TROISE LETIZIA 1995 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.22,70
7 HUETTICH MARLENE 1993 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.22,54
8 KÜHN TESSA 1996 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.22,40
9 FACHE ANNA 1995 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.22,36
10 FAVIA MONIA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.22,14
11 HANZELKOVÁ MARTINA 1996 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.22,00
12 MUEHLIG JOSEPHA 1995 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.21,90
13 ZUBELDIA INGE 1993 JUN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 AP 0.21,79
14 WILDNER FRANZISKA 1995 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.21,42
15 TEGTOW LISA 1995 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.21,40
16 BELLINI FEDERICA 1996 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 AP 0.21,30
17 BASSI DORA 1993 JUN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 50 AP 0.21,16
18 FISCHER   LUISE 1995 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.21,00
19 CARRIERI VERONICA 1993 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.20,77
20 ESTATE JENNIFER 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) - out of race 50 AP 0.20,00
21 BATTILANI LAURA 1993 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.19,80
22 DEGRELLE LINDSAY 1993 JUN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.19,80
23 SVOBODOVA RADKA 1994 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.19,78
24 ROSOVA VERONIKA 1995 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.19,76
25 FIEDLER MELANIE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.19,50
26 JORQUERA MARINE 1994 JUN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.19,50
27 TITOVA  DARIA 1993 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.19,47
28 BARAVELLI BARBARA 1993 JUN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 50 AP 0.19,36
29 YOUNES  AYA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 AP 0.19,23
30 TSCHENSE LUISE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.19,20
31 ATEF  MAI 1996 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 AP 0.18,90
32 MARCARELLI BENEDETTA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.18,15

Mt 50 APNOEA BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 FLORA FRANCESCO MARIA 1995 JUN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.24,10
2 BARALDI MATTIA 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.20,70
3 TIETZ ROBERT 1994 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.20,48
4 STARKO DAVID 1996 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 AP 0.19,80
5 VECHERYA  DANIL 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.19,65
6 ROHNISCH RICHARD 1996 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.19,58
7 KARASEK JACUB 1994 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 AP 0.19,57
8 DIGIESI MICHELE 1994 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.19,50
9 GHISELLINI ELIA 1994 JUN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 AP 0.19,50
10 MALYSHEV  DANIIL 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.19,45
11 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.18,71



12 PRAMUKA JAKUB 1993 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 AP 0.18,55
13 ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN 1994 JUN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 AP 0.18,51
14 BELLINI ALESSANDRO 1993 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 AP 0.18,50
15 ZEUNER SIDNEY 1996 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0:18,50
16 ANDREANSKÝ MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 AP 0:18,26
17 MIKL JAN 1993 JUN M NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.18,00
18 JAROLÍM JAKUB 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.17,68
19 REIDEL NICK 1993 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.17,10
20 BARTEK JAN 1994 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.16,50
21 STRIEGLER MALTE 1993 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.16,50
22 PELEŠKA OLDŘICH 1993 JUN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.16,29
23 ELGOHRY  AHMED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 AP 0.16,10
24 SHARNOBY  MOHAMED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 AP 0.16,00

Mt 50 APNOEA WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 FLAMMIA VALENTINA 1983 SEN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.22,90
2 VASCOTTO GIULIA 1992 SEN F CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 AP 0.22,83
3 ALLEGRETTI  FEDERICA 1993 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.21,50
4 CHOMUTOVÁ  RADKA 1992 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 AP 0.21,35
5 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 SEN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.20,00
6 KLEMISCH LAETITIA 1985 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.20,00
7 FEDINA  MARIA 1994 SEN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.19,90
8 KASTNER ANITA 1990 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 50 AP 0.19,80
9 DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.19,50
10 VESELKOVÁ KAROLÍNA 1991 SEN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.19,40
11 CAROSI GAIA 1989 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.19,12
12 VARELA MARA 1992 SEN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 AP 0.19,11
13 SCHNEIDER DIANA 1987 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) - out of race 50 AP 0.19,00
14 SERY JEANNE 1995 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.19,00
15 MOHSEN  ASMAA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 AP 0.18,50
16 MOHSEN  MENA  ALAHA 1991 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 AP 0.18,50
17 VOGEL PTRICIA 1991 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.18,50
18 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 SEN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.18,38
19 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 SEN F CNP CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.18,01
20 MATTHES NICOLE 1985 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.18,00
21 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.17,20
22 KASIMOVA  YANA 1984 SEN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.16,85

Mt 50 APNOEA MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 GRASSI MATTEO 1988 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP NOTIME
2 FANIZZA DANIELE 1992 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.22,05
3 ESTEBAN MIKEL 1986 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 AP 0.19,40
4 MISS DAMIANO 1992 SEN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 AP 0.19,15
5 DUPONT BRUNO 1989 SEN M L G M(BELGIUM) 50 AP 0.19,06
6 ORLANDIN CRISTIAN 1988 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) - out of race 50 AP 0.18,80
7 PALKA PETER 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 AP 0.18,55
8 DOTTI LUCA 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.18,50
9 URKIOLA AITOR 1988 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 AP 0.18,15
10 FERNANDEZ FERNANDO 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 AP 0.17,71
11 DIGIESI GIACINTO 1992 SEN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.17,60
12 LUPPI MIRKO 1988 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 50 AP 0.17,26
13 LAHAYE FLORIAN 1987 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.17,25
14 HOSNY AHMED 1986 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 AP 0.17,22
15 MONGE PATXI 1967 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 AP 0.17,19
16 CHELADZE PRZEMYSLAW 1992 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 50 AP 0.17,00
17 KALIS CHRIS 1988 SEN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.17,00
18 MAURER MICHAEL 1985 SEN M 1.LTC  (AUSTRIA) 50 AP 0.16,95
19 OSTROWSKY JENS PETER 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.16,80
20 SHAFER JACOB 1990 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.16,64
21 LAZZERETTI UGO 1977 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.16,60
22 HELEJ MARKUS 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 AP 0.16,59



23 MEISSNER,  RIC 1991 SEN M TAUCHSPORT  DOEBELN E.V. (GERMANY) - out of race 50 AP 0.16,50
24 BONANNI FRANCESCO 1986 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) - out of race 50 AP 0.16,40
25 OBŠIVAČ MATĚJ 1993 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.16,33
26 KLEINE BENJAMIN 1989 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.16,30
27 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.16,16
28 SERGEEV  VALENTIN 1982 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.16,15
29 USAMA KARIM 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 AP 0.16,10
30 SHAFER TIM 1988 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.16,03
31 BAJER ONDŘEJ 1988 SEN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 AP 0.16,00
32 OLIVIER ROBIN 1990 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE DU BASSIN DE LONGWY(France) 50 AP 0.15,95
33 BEER MICHAEL 1984 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 AP 0.15,90
34 ZAPLATKIN  YURY 1992 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.15,71
35 COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 50 AP 0.15,22
36 KAZANTSEV ALEKSEY 1989 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.14,96
37 MANCINI GIANLUCA 1980 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 50 AP 0.14,92
38 KABANOV PAVEL 1985 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 50 AP 0.14,20

Mt 800 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 BARDOCCI ELENA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF NOTIME
2 BARELLI VANESSA 1996 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF NOTIME
3 OTTOLINI COSTANZA 1996 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF NOTIME
4 FAVIA MONIA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF 9.49,20
5 DRAGHIN MARTINA 1997 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 800 SF 9.30,00
6 WILDNER FRANZISKA 1995 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 800 SF 9.25,89
7 SANCHEZ VARGAS ANGELICA MARIA 1998 JUN F SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 800 SF 9.12,67
8 BETGE TARA-TANITA 1998 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 800 SF 9.10,00
9 FRADET MARINE 1996 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 800 SF 8.55,20
10 HARRER CORNELIA 1994 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 800 SF 8.52,86
11 PAGAN ELODIE 1997 JUN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 800 SF 8.45,00
12 GALLI NICOLE 1996 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 800 SF 8.29,36
13 GAŠPERIKOVÁ ANDREA 1993 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 800 SF 8.20,00
14 POLOVINČÁKOVÁ DENISA 1994 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 800 SF 8.20,00
15 GOLOVINA  VALENTINA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 800 SF 8.14,20
16 ZAIKA  NATALIA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 800 SF 8.14,20
17 GABRYSIAK LIVIA 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 800 SF 8.00,00
18 SZALKOWSKA ALEKSANDRA 1993 JUN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 800 SF 8.00,00
19 SEREGNI IRENE 1994 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 800 SF 7.55,00
20 YOUNES  AYA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 800 SF 7.53,80
21 KARAM  SARA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 800 SF 7.46,35
22 SANVITO SARAH 1995 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 800 SF 7.45,20
23 HANÁKOVÁ IVANA 1994 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 800 SF 7.45,16
24 KUEHNEL MELANIE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.45,00

Mt 800 SURFACE BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 ZIGMUND PETER 1997 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 800 SF 10.10,20
2 ZLNKA PETER 1996 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 800 SF 9.22,35
3 CONSIGLIO BERNARDO 1994 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF 8.48,46
4 FANIZZA MARCO 1996 JUN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 800 SF 8.32,20
5 GRÖSSLER  MICHAEL 1995 JUN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 800 SF 8.18,20
6 MOHAMMEDI ELIAS 1996 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.59,00
7 FULOP MICHAL 1995 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 800 SF 7.45,00
8 VAN DE SAND ERIK 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.40,00
9 GAMAL  AHMED 1996 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 800 SF 7.35,16
10 SENF ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.35,00
11 SCHWARZE FELIX 1993 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.33,98
12 SEDIK  MOHAMED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 800 SF 7.30,15
13 MAZÁČ MARTIN 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 800 SF 7.30,00
14 GEISHENDORF KEVIN 1993 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.29,16
15 BORGATO ELIA 1993 JUN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 800 SF 7.16,58
16 ALLEGRETTI  GIANLUCA 1994 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 800 SF 7.13,78
17 ŠPANIHEL PETR 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 800 SF 7.13,00



18 CASTANEDA RAMIREZ SANTIAGO 1995 JUN M SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 800 SF 7.12,89
19 ROGLER GERHARD 1994 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 800 SF 7.02,92
20 MALKOWSKI JAN 1993 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 800 SF 6.53,00
21 NOIR ALEXANDRE 1994 JUN M AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 800 SF 6.52,50

Mt 800 SURFACE WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 CANNAVO' SARA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF NOTIME
2 JANIRI ELEONORA 1996 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF NOTIME
3 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1989 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF NOTIME
4 RONDI JEANNE 1997 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 800 SF 8.45,00
5 MAŇÁKOVÁ KATERNA 1992 SEN F KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 800 SF 8.37,42
6 NOIR AMANDINE 1996 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 800 SF 8.15,00
7 SALI MARTA 1991 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 800 SF 8.12,00
8 BENETTI GIULIA 1992 SEN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 800 SF 8.03,60
9 CHOMUTOVÁ  RADKA 1992 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 800 SF 8.00,12
10 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 SEN F PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 800 SF 7.59,28
11 KASTNER TINA 1992 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 800 SF 7.56,36
12 BASTARD LENA 1992 SEN F PALMES EN CORNOUAILLSE (FRANCE) 800 SF 7.53,10
13 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 800 SF 7.50,00
14 SALAHELDIN SALMA 1990 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 800 SF 7.49,30
15 FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH 1990 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 800 SF 7.46,00
16 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 800 SF 7.45,30
17 KÖPPING CAROLIN 1990 SEN F TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.45,00
18 SAUPE CHRISTIN 1991 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.45,00
19 MUELLER; CHRISTINE 1978 SEN F BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.42,40
20 SAINT-JOURS LISA 1982 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 800 SF 7.41,00
21 NASSAR DINA 1992 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 800 SF 7.39,50
22 TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA 1990 SEN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 800 SF 7.35,00
23 PILZ SANDRA 1980 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.30,00
24 SVOZILOVÁ ZUZANA 1989 SEN F KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 800 SF 7.22,80
25 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 SEN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 800 SF 7.14,69
26 BAKANOVA ELENA 1986 SEN F SARATOV REGION FINSWIMMING FEDERATION (RUSSIA) 800 SF 7.12,34

Mt 800 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 SOLIMENE FOLCO 1988 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF NOTIME
2 CARRIERI DAVIDE 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF 9.26,10
3 SCHRÖDER PHILLIP 1992 SEN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.50,30
4 MARQUES ALEXANDRE 1987 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 800 SF 7.40,50
5 FIORUCCI ROBERTO 1972 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF 7.19,30
6 REINER RADEK 1989 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 800 SF 7.18,77
7 ROESICKE FELIX 1990 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 800 SF 7.16,00
8 ŠČASNY PATRIK 1989 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 800 SF 7.12,60
9 SAMEEH  AHMED 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 800 SF 7.10,00
10 MANCA DAVIDE 1979 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) - out of race 800 SF 7.00,50
11 NEGRELLO NICOLA 1985 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 800 SF 7.00,00
12 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 800 SF 6.58,88
13 ROLACK YVES 1981 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 800 SF 6.55,00
14 SOLIMAN SAYED 1985 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 800 SF 6.50,40
15 RAESE TOM 1987 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 800 SF 6.50,00
16 VÁLEK LIBOR 1991 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 800 SF 6.49,82
17 BERGERON MAXIME 1986 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 800 SF 6.48,90
18 SEDIK  HESHAM 1991 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 800 SF 6.48,55
19 ZAYTSEV VLADIMIR 1989 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 800 SF 6.48,04
20 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 800 SF 6.48,00
21 SHVEDOV MAXIM 1990 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 800 SF 6.45,20
22 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF 6.41,13
23 HOERA CHRISTIAN 1987 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 800 SF 6.40,00
24 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 800 SF 6.22,14
25 LUETZKENDORF SVEN 1985 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 800 SF 6.21,00

Mt 50 BIFINS GIRLS



POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 CANTELLI FEDERICA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF NOTIME
2 BARALDI MARTINA 1998 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.29,00
3 POLOVINČÁKOVÁ DENISA 1994 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.27,00
4 TROISE LETIZIA 1995 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.27,00
5 RADIC JELENA 1994 JUN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 50 BF 0.26,55
6 BASSI DORA 1993 JUN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 50 BF 0.26,50
7 CREVATIN VALENTINA 1993 JUN F CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 BF 0.26,40
8 MATERAZZI SILVIA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.26,40
9 BARDOCCI ELENA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.26,33
10 CIBULOVÁ ZUZANA 1993 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.26,05
11 ZAIKA  NATALIA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 BF 0.25,60
12 HANZELKOVÁ MARTINA 1996 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 BF 0.25,00
13 BARBON ERICA 1995 JUN F S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,93
14 POLISENSKA BEATA 1995 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 BF 0.23,82
15 YASSER  GANA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 BF 0.22,92
16 YASSER GOMANA                    1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 BF 0.22,65

Mt 50 BIFINS BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 CONDOTTA LORENZO 1997 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 50 BF 0.27,90
2 DEMBECH LUCA 1993 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.26,00
3 SPOTO MATTEO 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.25,66
4 ENGELS GUYLIANN 1993 JUN M AQUANI­NIVELLES(BELGIUM) 50 BF 0.25,01
5 BONACIC-KRESIC KRESIMIR 1994 JUN M RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 50 BF 0.24,79
6 VILLANT JACUB 1995 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.24,10
7 MENALDO MATTIA 1995 JUN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.24,00
8 BOTTAZZO LUCA 1993 JUN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,50
9 MIRABILE LUCA 1994 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,30
10 PRAMUKA JAKUB 1993 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.23,18
11 BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,10
12 RAVAY MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.23,07
13 RAZEK JAN 1994 JUN M KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 BF 0.23,04
14 EIMONTAS RICARDAS 1996 JUN M KAUNAS SWIMMING SCHOOL (LITHUANIA) 50 BF 0.23,00
15 NESTEROV  ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 BF 0.22,70
16 TUROVSKIY  GEORGY 1993 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 BF 0.22,45
17 MAZÁČ MARTIN 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 BF 0.22,00
18 BASSEM OMAR 1993 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 BF 0.21,26
19 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.21,21
20 ZONTA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NUOTO CLUB PRALINO BIELLA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.21,10
21 MAYSRA  ABD ELRAHMAN 1993 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 BF 0.20,30
22 OBŠIVAČ MATĚJ 1993 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 BF 0.20,17

Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 LENZI CARLOTTA 1987 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF NOTIME
2 VENDITTI CECILIA 1984 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF NOTIME
3 GOFFIN AURELIE 1979 SEN F L G M(BELGIUM) 50 BF 0.29,99
4 HRAŠKOVÁ ZUZANA 1999 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.29,14
5 BONGIORNI GIULIA 1992 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 BF 0.29,00
6 PAGAN ELODIE 1997 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 50 BF 0.29,00
7 JANIGOVÁ KATARÍNA 1993 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.27,05
8 ZORDAN ELENA 1990 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.26,50
9 DEGRELLE LINDSAY 1993 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 50 BF 0.26,00
10 ALLEGRETTI  FEDERICA 1993 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.25,90
11 RAO SIMONA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.24,73
12 FARINA SARA 1979 SEN F C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,90
13 DIRKMAAT FARIDA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,83
14 BUOSI SILVIA 1991 SEN F S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,45
15 KASIMOVA  YANA 1984 SEN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 BF 0.23,30
16 PLESKYTE LINA 1989 SEN F KAUNAS SWIMMING SCHOOL (LITHUANIA) 50 BF 0.22,60
17 ASHRAF SARA                              1993 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 BF 0.22,30



18 ATEF  MAI 1996 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 BF 0.22,10

Mt 50 BIFINS MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 ILLUMINATI LUIGI 1998 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF NOTIME
2 PERSICHETTI GIOVANNI 1984 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF NOTIME
3 ANZUINI LUCA 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) - out of race 50 BF 0.24,30
4 SLOSIAR ROBERT 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.23,57
5 PALKA PETER 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 BF 0.23,39
6 VESNAVER ANDREA 1985 SEN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,20
7 STASI FRANCESCO 1980 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 BF 0.23,00
8 TOSELLI DAVID 1981 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 50 BF 0.22,44
9 RONCEVIC MARKO 1984 SEN M KPA KOSTRENA 50 BF 0.22,08
10 ACCHIAPPATI VINCENZO 1992 SEN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.22,00
11 DAHM LUKASZ 1992 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 50 BF 0.22,00
12 MAMMARELLA FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.21,84
13 ORLANDIN CRISTIAN 1988 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 BF 0.21,80
14 SERGEEV  VALENTIN 1982 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 BF 0.21,65
15 LANDI FRANCESCO 1979 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.21,60
16 KUZMIN  ALEXEY 1988 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 BF 0.21,35
17 KEKULIDI DMITRIY 1991 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 50 BF 0.21,26
18 LOZANO NIVIA ROMANO 1984 SEN M SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 50 BF 0.21,18
19 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.21,02
20 BONANNI FRANCESCO 1986 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.20,95
21 POLATO MATTEO 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.20,80
22 RUBACEK MICHAL 1986 SEN M KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 BF 0.20,68
23 USAMA KARIM 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 BF 0.20,16
24 IVANETS ALEKSANDR 1987 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 50 BF 0.19,96
25 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 BF 0.19,50
26 HASSAN MOHAMED 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 BF 0.19,30

Mt 200 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 PETRY CORALIE 1993 JUN F L G M(BELGIUM) 200 SF 2.04,26
2 TOULEMONDE  JOULIE 1993 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 200 SF 2.04,05
3 HUETTICH MARLENE 1993 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 200 SF 2.03,25
4 MEISEL HANNAH 1997 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 200 SF 2.02,00
5 SASTRE MARINE 1993 JUN F L G M(BELGIUM) 200 SF 2.01,78
6 GLUECK MICHELLE 1996 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 200 SF 2.01,60
7 SANCHEZ VARGAS ANGELICA MARIA 1998 JUN F SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 200 SF 2.00,00
8 RONDI JEANNE 1997 JUN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.58,00
9 POLJANC TANJA 1996 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) - out of race 200 SF 1.57,82
10 HARRER CORNELIA 1994 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 200 SF 1.56,21
11 FRADET MARINE 1996 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.55,89
12 MUEHLIG JOSEPHA 1995 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.55,00
13 TEGTOW LISA 1995 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.52,40
14 GREGOIE ELODIE 1994 JUN F AQUANI­NIVELLES(BELGIUM) 200 SF 1.52,12
15 FONTANESI ALESSIA 1996 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.51,07
16 GABRYSIAK LIVIA 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.50,00
17 KŘEPELKOVÁ KLÁRA 1998 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.49,90
18 MAGOGA LAURA 1994 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 200 SF 1.49,10
19 GAŠPERIKOVÁ ANDREA 1993 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.49,00
20 TREBBIN FINA 1994 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.49,00
21 SEREGNI IRENE 1994 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 SF 1.48,40
22 ABSOLONOVA ALENA 1995 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.48,11
23 MALAVASI GIULIA 1994 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.48,00
24 ČERVIENKOVÁ KATKA 1993 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 1.47,91
25 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.46,97
26 MERKURYEVA  ELIZAVETA 1993 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 SF 1.46,75
27 SANVITO SARAH 1995 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 SF 1.46,00
28 KABELIS ALEKSANDRA 1993 JUN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 200 SF 1.45,50
29 MOHSEN  ASMAA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 SF 1.45,40
30 TAREK  MARIAM 1996 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 SF 1.45,25



31 KUEHNEL MELANIE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.45,00
32 SZALKOWSKA ALEKSANDRA 1993 JUN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 200 SF 1.45,00
33 ROHRBACH MANUELA 1993 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 200 SF 1.43,45
34 MALAGOLI FEDERICA 1993 JUN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 200 SF 1.43,37
35 SHARPANTYE  NATALIA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 SF 1.43,20
36 CHIARELLO DEBORA 1996 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.41,96
37 HANÁKOVÁ IVANA 1994 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 1.40,25
38 ROGALSKA SANDRA 1993 JUN F GKP NEPTUN ( POLAND ) 200 SF 1.36,26
39 MASTROIANNI ROBERTA 1993 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.34,44

Mt 200 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 NASSI FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 2.15,80
2 FLORIAN FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 200 SF 2.12,96
3 NOVAK MATKO 1995 JUN M RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 200 SF 2.09,94
4 ALESSANDRO PICCHIO 1997 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 2.05,00
5 FANIZZA MARCO 1996 JUN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 200 SF 2.01,80
6 BUOSI NICOLA 1995 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 200 SF 1.55,00
7 GRÖSSLER  MICHAEL 1995 JUN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.54,10
8 STARKO DAVID 1996 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 1.50,25
9 BONACIC-KRESIC KRESIMIR 1994 JUN M RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 200 SF 1.50,00
10 SEITZ JOHANNES 1995 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 200 SF 1.49,93
11 MOHAMMEDI ELIAS 1996 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.48,00
12 DOFEK ONDŘEJ 1997 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.47,67
13 SCHWARZE FELIX 1993 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.43,39
14 ZEUNER SIDNEY 1996 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.42,50
15 VAN DE SAND ERIK 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.42,00
16 WEGRICHT MICHAEL 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) - out of race 200 SF 1.42,00
17 BAUDI DAVIDE 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.41,90
18 MIKL JAN 1993 JUN M NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.40,11
19 FULOP MICHAL 1995 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 1.40,00
20 SENF ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.40,00
21 GEISHENDORF KEVIN 1993 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.39,64
22 BORGATO ELIA 1993 JUN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 200 SF 1.39,61
23 ALLEGRETTI  GIANLUCA 1994 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.39,00
24 SCARPELLINO MATTIA 1993 JUN M NUOTO CLUB PRALINO BIELLA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.36,60
25 ŠPANIHEL PETR 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.34,00
26 MALKOWSKI JAN 1993 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.32,00
27 CASTANEDA RAMIREZ SANTIAGO 1995 JUN M SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 200 SF 1.31,00
28 SEDIK  MOHAMED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 SF 1.30,25
29 AHMED EL HOSSEN 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 SF 1.30,14
30 ROGLER GERHARD 1994 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 200 SF 1.29,95
31 KMETKO ANDREJ 1997 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 0.52,00

Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1989 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF NOTIME
2 CANNAVO' SARA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 2.07,58
3 BARELLI VANESSA 1996 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 2.07,10
4 OLMASTRONI ALICE 1997 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 2.03,74
5 KARRERA NERE 1992 SEN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 200 SF 2.00,69
6 GALLI NICOLE 1996 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.55,00
7 MARGETIC IVONA 1992 SEN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 200 SF 1.55,00
8 TRAVERSARO LETIZIA 1992 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.54,00
9 FLAMMIA VALENTINA 1983 SEN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.53,00
10 SALI MARTA 1991 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 SF 1.53,00
11 BENETTI GIULIA 1992 SEN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 200 SF 1.51,83
12 KASTNER TINA 1992 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 200 SF 1.50,02
13 LABIDI MARIEM 1990 SEN F PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.49,11
14 CHOMUTOVÁ  RADKA 1992 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 1.48,24
15 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 SEN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.47,00
16 NOIR AMANDINE 1996 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.47,00
17 SAUPE CHRISTIN 1991 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.47,00



18 ROGLER MARTINA 1991 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 200 SF 1.46,68
19 DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.46,50
20 BASTARD LENA 1992 SEN F PALMES EN CORNOUAILLSE (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.45,50
21 SALAHELDIN SALMA 1990 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 SF 1.45,36
22 POHLOVÁ BARBORA 1992 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 1.45,24
23 SCHÄFER LISA 1992 SEN F TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.43,00
24 MUELLER; CHRISTINE 1978 SEN F BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.42,50
25 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.42,00
26 KÖPPING CAROLIN 1990 SEN F TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.42,00
27 SAINT-JOURS LISA 1982 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.42,00
28 TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA 1990 SEN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 200 SF 1.40,00
29 ZAKI YASSMIN 1988 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 SF 1.39,22
30 SVOZILOVÁ ZUZANA 1989 SEN F KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.38,83
31 PILZ SANDRA 1980 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.38,00
32 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 SEN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 200 SF 1.37,27
33 BAKANOVA ELENA 1986 SEN F SARATOV REGION FINSWIMMING FEDERATION (RUSSIA) 200 SF 1.36,42
34 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 SEN F CNP CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.35,94
35 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.34,50

Mt 200 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 SOLIMENE FOLCO 1988 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF NOTIME
2 BERMEJO JON 1991 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 200 SF 1.54,31
3 FANIZZA DANIELE 1992 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.53,20
4 RADIC MATIJA 1992 SEN M KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 200 SF 1.47,00
5 DUPONT BRUNO 1989 SEN M L G M(BELGIUM) 200 SF 1.43,79
6 SCHRÖDER PHILLIP 1992 SEN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.43,20
7 SLOSIAR ROBERT 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 1.42,00
8 REINER RADEK 1989 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.40,69
9 MARQUES ALEXANDRE 1987 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.39,64
10 BRILHAULT HUGUES 1980 SEN M PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.39,09
11 LAUSCHUS MAX 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.37,00
12 LEVADA RUBES 1978 SEN M RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 200 SF 1.35,46
13 WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 SEN M PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.34,02
14 HOERA CHRISTIAN 1987 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) - out of race 200 SF 1.34,00
15 LARRAZA XABIER 1988 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 200 SF 1.33,98
16 PRASCH PATRIC 1991 SEN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 200 SF 1.33,10
17 MEISSNER,  RIC 1991 SEN M TAUCHSPORT  DOEBELN E.V. (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.33,00
18 PENNEWISS DAVID 1991 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.33,00
19 ŠČASNY PATRIK 1989 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 SF 1.32,90
20 NEGRELLO NICOLA 1985 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.32,50
21 BAJER ONDŘEJ 1988 SEN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.32,00
22 KOEHLER ARMIN 1984 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.32,00
23 MAURER MICHAEL 1985 SEN M 1.LTC (AUSTRIA) 200 SF 1.30,90
24 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 SF 1.30,80
25 MOLCHANOV  KIRILL 1992 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 SF 1.30,60
26 SAMEEH  AHMED 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 SF 1.30,50
27 SOLIMAN SAYED 1985 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 SF 1.30,50
28 RAESE TOM 1987 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.30,00
29 SZURMIEJ MATEUSZ 1985 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 200 SF 1.30,00
30 ROLACK YVES 1981 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.28,90
31 VÁLEK LIBOR 1991 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 SF 1.28,81
32 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.28,79
33 ZANARDI KEVIN 1992 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 200 SF 1.28,41
34 SHVEDOV MAXIM 1990 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 200 SF 1.28,30
35 FONTANA ALESSANDRO 1990 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 200 SF 1.28,04
36 AHMED EL HASSAN 1990 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 SF 1.27,35
37 COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 200 SF 1.26,60
38 LUETZKENDORF SVEN 1985 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 200 SF 1.25,00
39 ZAYTSEV VLADIMIR 1989 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 200 SF 1.23,90
40 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.23,00
41 NAVA ANDREA 1982 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 200 SF 1.21,79

Mt 100 IMMERSION GIRLS



POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 FAVIA MONIA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM 1.11,20
2 HOFBAUEROVÁ VERONIKA 1997 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 IM 1.00,00
3 HENSCHEL MAXI 1997 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.57,72
4 CARRIERI VERONICA 1993 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.54,40
5 GUALTIERI SIMONA 1996 JUN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 IM 0.54,00
6 HUETTICH MARLENE 1993 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.53,29
7 ZUBELDIA INGE 1993 JUN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 IM 0.52,09
8 FONTANESI ALESSIA 1996 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.52,00
9 FISCHER   LUISE 1995 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.51,50
10 MALAVASI GIULIA 1994 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.50,00
11 ČERVIENKOVÁ KATKA 1993 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 IM 0.48,51
12 MAGOGA LAURA 1994 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 IM 0.48,13
13 ROSOVA VERONIKA 1995 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 IM 0.47,50
14 FACHE ANNA 1995 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.47,37
15 NOIR AMANDINE 1996 JUN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.47,00
16 FLORIAN VERONICA 1993 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 IM 0.46,46
17 SVOBODOVA RADKA 1994 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 IM 0.46,44
18 KABELIS ALEKSANDRA 1993 JUN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 100 IM 0.46,00
19 DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 JUN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.45,50
20 BARAVELLI BARBARA 1993 JUN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 IM 0.44,37
21 FIEDLER MELANIE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.44,00
22 TSCHENSE LUISE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.44,00
23 MASTROIANNI ROBERTA 1993 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.40,92

Mt 100 IMMERSION BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM NOTIME
2 ZIGMUND PETER 1997 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 IM 0.59,60
3 FLORA FRANCESCO MARIA 1995 JUN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.58,30
4 ZLNKA PETER 1996 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 IM 0.57,30
5 GIUGNI ANDREA 1996 JUN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 IM 0.52,00
6 SVAGERA ROMAN 1996 JUN M NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 IM 0.50,25
7 TIETZ ROBERT 1994 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.49,02
8 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.46,31
9 BAUDI DAVIDE 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.45,00
10 MAYSRA  ABD ELRAHMAN 1993 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 IM 0.43,25
11 ANDREANSKÝ MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 IM 0.42,89
12 REIDEL NICK 1993 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.42,00
13 MIKL JAN 1993 JUN M NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 IM 0.41,36
14 JAROLÍM JAKUB 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 IM 0.40,71
15 NOIR ALEXANDRE 1994 JUN M AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.38,00
16 OBŠIVAČ MATĚJ 1993 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 IM 0.37,72
17 STRIEGLER MALTE 1993 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.37,50

Mt 100 IMMERSION WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 TOLOSA AINHOA 1985 SEN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 IM 0.52,84
2 MAŇÁKOVÁ KATERNA 1992 SEN F KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 IM 0.49,90
3 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.48,00
4 ROGLER MARTINA 1991 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 100 IM 0.47,18
5 KASTNER ANITA 1990 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 100 IM 0.46,90
6 KLEMISCH LAETITIA 1985 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.46,50
7 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 SEN F PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.46,15
8 SCHNEIDER DIANA 1987 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.46,00
9 ZAKI YASSMIN 1988 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 IM 0.45,80
10 MOHSEN  MENA  ALAHA 1991 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 IM 0.45,75
11 VESELKOVÁ KAROLÍNA 1991 SEN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 IM 0.45,35
12 CAROSI GAIA 1989 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.44,07
13 VARELA MARA 1992 SEN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 IM 0.43,14
14 JORQUERA MARINE 1994 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.43,00
15 SERY JEANNE 1995 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.42,50



16 MATTHES NICOLE 1985 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.42,00
17 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 SEN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.40,45
18 HEITZ CAMILLE 1986 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.38,40

Mt 100 IMMERSION MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM NOTIME
2 STASI FRANCESCO 1980 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 IM 0.50,00
3 SAMEEH  AHMED 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 IM 0.43,45
4 ROESICKE FELIX 1990 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.42,90
5 URKIOLA AITOR 1988 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 IM 0.42,52
6 MANCA DAVIDE 1979 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 IM 0.42,50
7 GIAZZON RICCARDO 1982 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 IM 0.42,35
8 FERNANDEZ FERNANDO 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 IM 0.41,95
9 MANCISIDOR GREGORIO 1971 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 IM 0.40,94
10 BELLOMO MATTEO 1989 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 IM 0.40,56
11 LUPPI MIRKO 1988 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 IM 0.40,44
12 KALIS CHRIS 1988 SEN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.40,20
13 POLLER JÖRG 1986 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.40,10
14 MONGE PATXI 1967 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 IM 0.38,65
15 SZURMIEJ MATEUSZ 1985 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 100 IM 0.38,50
16 LAUSCHUS MAX 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.38,30
17 SHAFER JACOB 1990 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.38,04
18 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.37,80
19 AHMED EL HASSAN 1990 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 IM 0.37,50
20 KLEINE BENJAMIN 1989 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.37,50
21 LAZZERETTI UGO 1977 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.37,10
22 OSTROWSKY JENS PETER 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.37,01
23 SHAFER TIM 1988 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.37,00
24 LAHAYE FLORIAN 1987 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.36,78
25 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 100 IM 0.36,48
26 FIORUCCI ROBERTO 1972 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 100 IM 0.36,05
27 HERRERA ESCALLON DIEGO ANDRES 1989 SEN M SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 100 IM 0.36,00
28 BEER MICHAEL 1984 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 IM 0.35,90
29 KABANOV PAVEL 1985 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 100 IM 0.33,00

Mt 100 BIFINS GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 CANTELLI FEDERICA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF NOTIME
2 BARALDI MARTINA 1998 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 BF 1.10,00
3 DRAGHIN MARTINA 1997 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 BF 1.05,00
4 HOFBAUEROVÁ VERONIKA 1997 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 BF 1.04,32
5 BASSI DORA 1993 JUN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 100 BF 0.58,50
6 BARDOCCI ELENA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.57,84
7 MATERAZZI SILVIA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.57,80
8 KULDOVA KATERINA 1994 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 BF 0.57,74
9 CREVATIN VALENTINA 1993 JUN F CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 100 BF 0.57,70
10 MERKURYEVA  ELIZAVETA 1993 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.56,80
11 KŘEPELKOVÁ KLÁRA 1998 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 BF 0.55,20
12 TITOVA  DARIA 1993 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.53,60
13 POLISENSKA BEATA 1995 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 BF 0.53,09
14 ATEF  MAI 1996 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 BF 0.52,80
15 YASSER GOMANA                    1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 BF 0.52,60
16 BARBON ERICA 1995 JUN F S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO (ITALY) 100 BF 0.52,36

Mt 100 BIFINS BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 D'ANGELO GIULIO 1996 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF NOTIME
2 RAVAY MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 BF 1.15,00
3 CONDOTTA LORENZO 1997 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 BF 1.02,00
4 ENGELS GUYLIANN 1993 JUN M AQUANI­NIVELLES(BELGIUM) 100 BF 0.56,38
5 EIMONTAS RICARDAS 1996 JUN M KAUNAS SWIMMING SCHOOL (LITHUANIA) 100 BF 0.56,00



6 SPOTO MATTEO 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.55,90
7 DOFEK ONDŘEJ 1997 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 BF 0.54,58
8 DEMBECH LUCA 1993 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.54,00
9 MENALDO MATTIA 1995 JUN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.53,00
10 BOTTAZZO LUCA 1993 JUN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.52,00
11 BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 BF 0.51,80
12 KARASEK JACUB 1994 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 BF 0.51,31
13 VECHERYA  DANIL 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.51,20
14 CONSIGLIO BERNARDO 1994 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.50,78
15 RAZEK JAN 1994 JUN M KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 BF 0.50,58
16 PRAMUKA JAKUB 1993 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 BF 0.50,40
17 TUROVSKIY  GEORGY 1993 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.49,55
18 ZONTA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NUOTO CLUB PRALINO BIELLA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.47,60
19 BARDOCCI JACOPO 1993 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.47,42
20 SALAH KHALED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 BF 0.46,80
21 AHMED EL HOSSEN 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 BF 0.46,50
22 OBŠIVAČ MATĚJ 1993 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) - out of race 100 BF 0.44,00

Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 LENZI CARLOTTA 1987 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF NOTIME
2 VENDITTI CECILIA 1984 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF NOTIME
3 JANIGOVÁ KATARÍNA 1993 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 BF 1.04,17
4 PAGAN ELODIE 1997 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 BF 1.04,05
5 BONGIORNI GIULIA 1992 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 BF 1.01,00
6 GOFFIN AURELIE 1979 SEN F L G M(BELGIUM) 100 BF 0.59,99
7 ALLEGRETTI  FEDERICA 1993 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.57,00
8 ZORDAN ELENA 1990 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.57,00
9 GIGOVIC SANJA 1985 SEN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 100 BF 0.56,50
10 DEGRELLE LINDSAY 1993 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 BF 0.56,00
11 FEDINA  MARIA 1994 SEN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.55,70
12 RAO SIMONA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.55,20
13 POHLOVÁ BARBORA 1992 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 BF 0.55,12
14 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 BF 0.55,00
15 YASSER  GANA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 BF 0.53,45
16 FARINA SARA 1979 SEN F C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.53,00
17 DIRKMAAT FARIDA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.52,62
18 ASHRAF SARA                              1993 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 BF 0.52,45
19 BUOSI SILVIA 1991 SEN F S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO (ITALY) 100 BF 0.52,02
20 PLESKYTE LINA 1989 SEN F KAUNAS SWIMMING SCHOOL (LITHUANIA) 100 BF 0.50,00

Mt 100 BIFINS MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 PERSICHETTI GIOVANNI 1984 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF NOTIME
2 ANZUINI LUCA 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) - out of race 100 BF 0.52,10
3 SLOSIAR ROBERT 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 BF 0.50,70
4 TOSELLI DAVID 1981 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 BF 0.50,20
5 MAMMARELLA FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.50,01
6 DAHM LUKASZ 1992 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 100 BF 0.50,00
7 VESNAVER ANDREA 1985 SEN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 100 BF 0.49,70
8 CHELADZE PRZEMYSLAW 1992 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 100 BF 0.49,50
9 RADIC MATIJA 1992 SEN M KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 100 BF 0.49,49
10 ACCHIAPPATI VINCENZO 1992 SEN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.49,00
11 RONCEVIC MARKO 1984 SEN M KPA KOSTRENA 100 BF 0.48,99
12 LOZANO NIVIA ROMANO 1984 SEN M SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 100 BF 0.47,62
13 BASSEM OMAR 1993 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 BF 0.47,30
14 SERGEEV  VALENTIN 1982 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.46,85
15 LANDI FRANCESCO 1979 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.46,80
16 ORLANDIN CRISTIAN 1988 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 BF 0.46,80
17 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.46,13
18 KUZMIN  ALEXEY 1988 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.46,05
19 BONANNI FRANCESCO 1986 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.46,00
20 POLATO MATTEO 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.45,50



21 RUBACEK MICHAL 1986 SEN M KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 BF 0.44,90
22 KEKULIDI DMITRIY 1991 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.44,83
23 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 BF 0.44,00
24 HASSAN MOHAMED 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 BF 0.43,50
25 IVANETS ALEKSANDR 1987 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 100 BF 0.43,33

Mt 100 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 TOULEMONDE  JOULIE 1993 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.56,10
2 GLUECK MICHELLE 1996 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.54,86
3 SASTRE MARINE 1993 JUN F L G M(BELGIUM) 100 SF 0.54,76
4 MEISEL HANNAH 1997 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.54,00
5 MURABITO ALESSIA 1996 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 SF 0.53,70
6 BETGE TARA-TANITA 1998 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.52,90
7 BELLINI FEDERICA 1996 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 SF 0.52,10
8 POLJANC TANJA 1996 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 100 SF 0.51,96
9 TROISE LETIZIA 1995 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.51,00
10 ESTATE JENNIFER 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.50,90
11 WILDNER FRANZISKA 1995 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.50,76
12 FISCHER   LUISE 1995 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.50,50
13 RADIC JELENA 1994 JUN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 100 SF 0.50,20
14 CIBULOVÁ ZUZANA 1993 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 SF 0.50,00
15 HANZELKOVÁ MARTINA 1996 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 SF 0.50,00
16 ZAIKA  NATALIA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 SF 0.49,90
17 GOLOVINA  VALENTINA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 SF 0.49,80
18 FLORIAN VERONICA 1993 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 SF 0.48,52
19 TREBBIN FINA 1994 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.48,50
20 MUEHLIG JOSEPHA 1995 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.47,90
21 BARAVELLI BARBARA 1993 JUN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 SF 0.47,69
22 TAREK  MARIAM 1996 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 SF 0.47,50
23 TSCHENSE LUISE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.47,50
24 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.46,97
25 DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 JUN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) - out of race 100 SF 0.46,80
26 ROHRBACH MANUELA 1993 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 100 SF 0.46,54
27 MOHSEN  ASMAA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 SF 0.46,30
28 CHIARELLO DEBORA 1996 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.45,53
29 MARCARELLI BENEDETTA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.45,46
30 MALAGOLI FEDERICA 1993 JUN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 SF 0.44,74
31 BATTILANI LAURA 1993 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.44,00
32 ROGALSKA SANDRA 1993 JUN F GKP NEPTUN ( POLAND ) 100 SF 0.43,81

Mt 100 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 VILLANT JACUB 1995 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 SF 1.56,60
2 NOVAK MATKO 1995 JUN M RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 100 SF 0.58,12
3 NASSI FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.58,00
4 KMETKO ANDREJ 1997 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 SF 0.57,90
5 ALESSANDRO PICCHIO 1997 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.56,22
6 FANIZZA MARCO 1996 JUN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.53,10
7 BUOSI NICOLA 1995 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 SF 0.52,55
8 GHISELLINI ELIA 1994 JUN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 100 SF 0.51,00
9 ROHNISCH RICHARD 1996 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.50,50
10 SVAGERA ROMAN 1996 JUN M NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 SF 0.50,13
11 TIETZ ROBERT 1994 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.49,73
12 BONACIC-KRESIC KRESIMIR 1994 JUN M RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 100 SF 0.49,53
13 SEITZ JOHANNES 1995 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 100 SF 0.48,61
14 MALYSHEV  DANIIL 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 SF 0.47,30
15 BARALDI MATTIA 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.47,00
16 TUROVSKIY  GEORGY 1993 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 SF 0.45,60
17 ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN 1994 JUN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 SF 0.45,32
18 ANDREANSKÝ MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 SF 0.45,02
19 DIGIESI MICHELE 1994 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.44,80
20 ZEUNER SIDNEY 1996 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.44,50



21 BELLINI ALESSANDRO 1993 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 SF 0.43,80
22 GAMAL  AHMED 1996 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 SF 0.43,20
23 JAROLÍM JAKUB 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 SF 0.43,00
24 WEGRICHT MICHAEL 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.43,00
25 SCARPELLINO MATTIA 1993 JUN M NUOTO CLUB PRALINO BIELLA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.42,20
26 SHARNOBY  MOHAMED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 SF 0.42,10
27 STRIEGLER MALTE 1993 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.41,20
28 BARTEK JAN 1994 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 SF 0.40,20
29 PELEŠKA OLDŘICH 1993 JUN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 SF 0.38,96

Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 SCACHETTI ILARIA 1998 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 SF 1.02,00
2 DRAGHIN MARTINA 1997 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.59,00
3 OLMASTRONI ALICE 1997 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.54,50
4 GRUBISA IVA 1992 SEN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 100 SF 0.54,00
5 HRAŠKOVÁ ZUZANA 1999 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 SF 0.54,00
6 KARRERA NERE 1992 SEN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 SF 0.52,69
7 LABIDI MARIEM 1990 SEN F PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.50,67
8 MARGETIC IVONA 1992 SEN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 100 SF 0.50,50
9 TRAVERSARO LETIZIA 1992 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.50,00
10 BENETTI GIULIA 1992 SEN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 SF 0.49,79
11 CARRIERI VERONICA 1993 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.48,82
12 KASTNER ANITA 1990 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 100 SF 0.48,20
13 ROSOVA VERONIKA 1995 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 SF 0.48,00
14 KLEMISCH LAETITIA 1985 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.48,00
15 VOGEL PTRICIA 1991 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.46,60
16 CAROSI GAIA 1989 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.46,46
17 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.46,00
18 JORQUERA MARINE 1994 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.46,00
19 SAINT-JOURS LISA 1982 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.46,00
20 KŘEPELKOVÁ KLÁRA 1998 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 100 SF 0.45,99
21 MOHSEN  MENA  ALAHA 1991 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 SF 0.45,90
22 ZAKI YASSMIN 1988 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 SF 0.45,70
23 SCHÄFER LISA 1992 SEN F TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.45,20
24 MATTHES NICOLE 1985 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.45,00
25 SERY JEANNE 1995 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.44,50

Mt 100 SURFACE MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 GRASSI MATTEO 1988 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF NOTIME
2 VANGHETTI PIETRO 1998 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF NOTIME
3 ESTEBAN MIKEL 1986 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 SF 0.47,71
4 DUPONT BRUNO 1989 SEN M L G M(BELGIUM) 100 SF 0.45,86
5 URKIOLA AITOR 1988 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 SF 0.45,80
6 MISS DAMIANO 1992 SEN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 100 SF 0.45,60
7 MANCISIDOR GREGORIO 1971 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 SF 0.45,23
8 DOTTI LUCA 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.45,00
9 GIAZZON RICCARDO 1982 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 100 SF 0.44,67
10 MARQUES ALEXANDRE 1987 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.44,30
11 LEVADA RUBES 1978 SEN M RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 100 SF 0.42,94
12 MANCA DAVIDE 1979 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 100 SF 0.42,50
13 LAHAYE FLORIAN 1987 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.42,30
14 CHELADZE PRZEMYSLAW 1992 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 100 SF 0.42,10
15 PRASCH PATRIC 1991 SEN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 100 SF 0.42,04
16 LARRAZA XABIER 1988 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 100 SF 0.41,97
17 COVILI SEBASTIEN 1990 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.41,90
18 DIGIESI GIACINTO 1992 SEN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.41,47
19 HELEJ MARKUS 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 100 SF 0.41,15
20 POLLER JÖRG 1986 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.41,01
21 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.41,00
22 ROESICKE FELIX 1990 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.40,90
23 PENNEWISS DAVID 1991 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.40,89



24 WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 SEN M PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 100 SF 0.40,81
25 MAURER MICHAEL 1985 SEN M 1.LTC (AUSTRIA) 100 SF 0.40,72
26 MEISSNER,  RIC 1991 SEN M TAUCHSPORT  DOEBELN E.V. (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.40,50
27 KLEINE BENJAMIN 1989 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.40,00
28 KOEHLER ARMIN 1984 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.40,00
29 OLIVIER ROBIN 1990 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE DU BASSIN DE LONGWY(France) 100 SF 0.39,99
30 MOLCHANOV  KIRILL 1992 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 SF 0.39,95
31 HOSNY AHMED 1986 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 SF 0.39,50
32 ZANARDI KEVIN 1992 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 SF 0.39,45
33 ZAPLATKIN  YURY 1992 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 100 SF 0.39,35
34 OSTROWSKY JENS PETER 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 100 SF 0.39,10
35 USAMA KARIM 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 100 SF 0.38,10
36 FONTANA ALESSANDRO 1990 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 100 SF 0.37,92
37 HERRERA ESCALLON DIEGO ANDRES 1989 SEN M SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 100 SF 0.37,65
38 KAZANTSEV ALEKSEY 1989 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 100 SF 0.37,34
39 MANCINI GIANLUCA 1980 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.36,84
40 NAVA ANDREA 1982 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 100 SF 0.35,32

Mt 400 SURFACE GIRLS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 HENSCHEL MAXI 1997 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 400 SF 4.45,45
2 PETRY CORALIE 1993 JUN F L G M(BELGIUM) 400 SF 4.24,90
3 POLJANC TANJA 1996 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 400 SF 4.20,07
4 MEISEL HANNAH 1997 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 400 SF 4.20,00
5 SANCHEZ VARGAS ANGELICA MARIA 1998 JUN F SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 400 SF 4.20,00
6 FACHE ANNA 1995 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 400 SF 4.05,80
7 GALLI NICOLE 1996 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 400 SF 4.05,40
8 HARRER CORNELIA 1994 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 400 SF 4.05,09
9 GREGOIE ELODIE 1994 JUN F AQUANI­NIVELLES(BELGIUM) 400 SF 4.03,80
10 TEGTOW LISA 1995 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 400 SF 4.01,20
11 GAŠPERIKOVÁ ANDREA 1993 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 3.58,00
12 NARDIELLO FEDERICA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.56,43
13 MALAVASI GIULIA 1994 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.56,08
14 ABSOLONOVA ALENA 1995 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 3.55,48
15 YOUNES  AYA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 400 SF 3.52,35
16 KABELIS ALEKSANDRA 1993 JUN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 400 SF 3.52,00
17 SEREGNI IRENE 1994 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 400 SF 3.52,00
18 MAGOGA LAURA 1994 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 400 SF 3.50,94
19 MERKURYEVA  ELIZAVETA 1993 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 400 SF 3.50,30
20 GABRYSIAK LIVIA 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.50,00
21 SZALKOWSKA ALEKSANDRA 1993 JUN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 400 SF 3.50,00
22 SANVITO SARAH 1995 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 400 SF 3.45,50
23 KARAM  SARA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 400 SF 3.45,20
24 KUEHNEL MELANIE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.45,00
25 ČERVIENKOVÁ KATKA 1993 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 400 SF 3.43,74
26 MASTROIANNI ROBERTA 1993 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.43,60
27 CHIARELLO DEBORA 1996 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.42,85
28 HANÁKOVÁ IVANA 1994 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 400 SF 3.39,32
29 SHARPANTYE  NATALIA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 400 SF 3.37,50
30 ROGALSKA SANDRA 1993 JUN F GKP NEPTUN ( POLAND ) 400 SF 3.26,86

Mt 400 SURFACE BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 ALESSANDRO PICCHIO 1997 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 4.46,60
2 FLORIAN FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 400 SF 4.44,90
3 ZLNKA PETER 1996 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 400 SF 4.36,45
4 NASSI FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 4.36,10
5 NOVAK MATKO 1995 JUN M RK GERONIMO ZAGREB (CROATIA) 400 SF 4.30,00
6 BARALDI MATTIA 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 400 SF 4.25,00
7 SEITZ JOHANNES 1995 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 400 SF 4.07,92
8 GRÖSSLER  MICHAEL 1995 JUN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 400 SF 4.01,30
9 MOHAMMEDI ELIAS 1996 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.50,00
10 FULOP MICHAL 1995 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 400 SF 3.42,55



11 VAN DE SAND ERIK 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.36,00
12 SCARPELLINO MATTIA 1993 JUN M NUOTO CLUB PRALINO BIELLA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.34,55
13 SCHWARZE FELIX 1993 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.34,13
14 BORGATO ELIA 1993 JUN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 400 SF 3.32,24
15 MAZÁČ MARTIN 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 3.32,00
16 SENF ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.32,00
17 GEISHENDORF KEVIN 1993 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.31,64
18 ALLEGRETTI  GIANLUCA 1994 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.30,68
19 ŠPANIHEL PETR 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 3.24,43
20 CASTANEDA RAMIREZ SANTIAGO 1995 JUN M SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 400 SF 3.22,75
21 NOIR ALEXANDRE 1994 JUN M AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.18,50
22 ROGLER GERHARD 1994 JUN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 400 SF 3.17,81
23 AHMED EL HOSSEN 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 400 SF 3.17,30
24 SEDIK  MOHAMED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 400 SF 3.16,55
25 MALKOWSKI JAN 1993 JUN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.16,50

Mt 400 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 BARELLI VANESSA 1996 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF NOTIME
2 JANIRI ELEONORA 1996 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF NOTIME
3 PICCHIO ELEONORA 1989 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF NOTIME
4 SCACHETTI ILARIA 1998 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 400 SF 4.50,00
5 CANNAVO' SARA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 4.36,80
6 FLAMMIA VALENTINA 1983 SEN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 400 SF 4.15,00
7 RONDI JEANNE 1997 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 400 SF 4.15,00
8 MAŇÁKOVÁ KATERNA 1992 SEN F KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 4.06,90
9 SALI MARTA 1991 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 400 SF 3.59,00
10 HAASE CAROLIN 1990 SEN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.57,00
11 LABIDI MARIEM 1990 SEN F PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.55,12
12 LECOMTE LAURA 1988 SEN F PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.51,25
13 BISCAZZO LINDA 1987 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.50,00
14 NOIR AMANDINE 1996 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) - out of race 400 SF 3.50,00
15 ROGLER MARTINA 1991 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 400 SF 3.49,67
16 SCHÄFER LISA 1992 SEN F TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.49,00
17 BASTARD LENA 1992 SEN F PALMES EN CORNOUAILLSE (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.48,70
18 KASTNER TINA 1992 SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 400 SF 3.47,90
19 SALAHELDIN SALMA 1990 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 400 SF 3.45,65
20 DONADELLO VIOLA 1990 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.45,00
21 FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH 1990 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.45,00
22 SAUPE CHRISTIN 1991 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.45,00
23 KÖPPING CAROLIN 1990 SEN F TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.40,00
24 MUELLER; CHRISTINE 1978 SEN F BERLINER TSC (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.40,00
25 NASSAR DINA 1992 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 400 SF 3.37,20
26 TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA 1990 SEN F TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 400 SF 3.35,00
27 PASQUALOTTI LEA 1987 SEN F CNP CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.34,60
28 SVOZILOVÁ ZUZANA 1989 SEN F KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 3.30,18
29 PILZ SANDRA 1980 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.30,00
30 VIERO GIORGIA 1988 SEN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 400 SF 3.29,71
31 BAKANOVA ELENA 1986 SEN F SARATOV REGION FINSWIMMING FEDERATION (RUSSIA) 400 SF 3.25,88

Mt 400 SURFACE MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 SOLIMENE FOLCO 1988 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF NOTIME
2 CARRIERI DAVIDE 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 4.40,10
3 BERMEJO JON 1991 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 400 SF 4.18,70
4 FANIZZA DANIELE 1992 SEN M SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 400 SF 4.05,00
5 DE MIGUEL XABIER 1976 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 400 SF 3.45,79
6 BELLOMO MATTEO 1989 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 400 SF 3.44,06
7 SCHRÖDER PHILLIP 1992 SEN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.43,20
8 BRILHAULT HUGUES 1980 SEN M PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.39,03
9 ZANETTE SAMUELE 1980 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 400 SF 3.38,62
10 LAUSCHUS MAX 1990 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.35,00
11 REINER RADEK 1989 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 3.32,46



12 ŠČASNY PATRIK 1989 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 400 SF 3.27,80
13 BAJER ONDŘEJ 1988 SEN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 3.25,00
14 PRASCH PATRIC 1991 SEN M VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 400 SF 3.22,92
15 NEGRELLO NICOLA 1985 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.21,00
16 PENNEWISS DAVID 1991 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.20,00
17 RAESE TOM 1987 SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.18,00
18 MOLCHANOV  KIRILL 1992 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 400 SF 3.17,50
19 ROLACK YVES 1981 SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.16,89
20 FONTANA ALESSANDRO 1990 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 400 SF 3.16,84
21 OEFNER CHRISTOPH 1990 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.16,05
22 ZANARDI KEVIN 1992 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 400 SF 3.16,03
23 HOERA CHRISTIAN 1987 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.16,00
24 BERGERON MAXIME 1986 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.15,48
25 ROTA ALBERTO 1991 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 400 SF 3.15,25
26 COCHOU NICOLAS 1985 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS (FRANCE) 400 SF 3.15,20
27 SOLIMAN SAYED 1985 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 400 SF 3.15,20
28 VÁLEK LIBOR 1991 SEN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 400 SF 3.13,77
29 SHVEDOV MAXIM 1990 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 400 SF 3.12,00
30 MALLEGNI SIMONE 1982 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.11,99
31 SEDIK  HESHAM 1991 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 400 SF 3.09,50
32 AHMED EL HASSAN 1990 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 400 SF 3.09,30
33 PICCHI FABIO 1975 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 3.08,51
34 ZAYTSEV VLADIMIR 1989 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 400 SF 3.03,99
35 LUETZKENDORF SVEN 1985 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 400 SF 3.01,30
36 FIGINI STEFANO 1987 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 400 SF 2.59,74

Mt 50 SURFACE GIRLS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 MURABITO ALESSIA 1996 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 SF 0.25,00
2 HENSCHEL MAXI 1997 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.24,98
3 HOFBAUEROVÁ VERONIKA 1997 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 SF 0.24,86
4 FRADET MARINE 1996 JUN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 50 SF 0.24,15
5 SASTRE MARINE 1993 JUN F L G M(BELGIUM) 50 SF 0.23,86
6 GLUECK MICHELLE 1996 JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.23,76
7 KÜHN TESSA 1996 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.23,70
8 ZUBELDIA INGE 1993 JUN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 SF 0.23,28
9 GREGOIE ELODIE 1994 JUN F AQUANI­NIVELLES(BELGIUM) 50 SF 0.23,20
10 RADIC JELENA 1994 JUN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 50 SF 0.23,20
11 GOLOVINA  VALENTINA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 SF 0.23,05
12 BETGE TARA-TANITA 1998 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.22,90
13 FISCHER   LUISE 1995 JUN F TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) - out of race 50 SF 0.22,80
14 FONTANESI ALESSIA 1996 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.22,70
15 ABSOLONOVA ALENA 1995 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 SF 0.22,68
16 BELLINI FEDERICA 1996 JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 SF 0.22,50
17 FLORIAN VERONICA 1993 JUN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 50 SF 0.22,14
18 ESTATE JENNIFER 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.22,00
19 ROSOVA VERONIKA 1995 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) - out of race 50 SF 0.21,50
20 TREBBIN FINA 1994 JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.21,50
21 ROHRBACH MANUELA 1993 JUN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 50 SF 0.21,48
22 SVOBODOVA RADKA 1994 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 SF 0.21,40
23 TAREK  MARIAM 1996 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 SF 0.21,20
24 KŘEPELKOVÁ KLÁRA 1998 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) - out of race 50 SF 0.21,09
25 FIEDLER MELANIE 1993 JUN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.21,00
26 KARAM  SARA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 SF 0.21,00
27 MALAGOLI FEDERICA 1993 JUN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 50 SF 0.20,50
28 SERY JEANNE 1995 JUN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) 50 SF 0.19,90
29 MARCARELLI BENEDETTA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.19,43
30 BATTILANI LAURA 1993 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.18,26

Mt 50 SURFACE BOYS

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 FLORIAN FRANCESCO 1998 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 50 SF 0.27,21
2 ZIGMUND PETER 1997 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 SF 0.27,15



3 PETRINA MASSIMILIANO 1996 JUN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 SF 0.26,94
4 KMETKO ANDREJ 1997 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 SF 0.26,11
5 FLORA FRANCESCO MARIA 1995 JUN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.24,60
6 BUOSI NICOLA 1995 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 50 SF 0.24,00
7 VECHERYA  DANIL 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 SF 0.22,05
8 GHISELLINI ELIA 1994 JUN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 SF 0.21,90
9 ROHNISCH RICHARD 1996 JUN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.21,86
10 SVAGERA ROMAN 1996 JUN M NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 SF 0.21,15
11 DOFEK ONDŘEJ 1997 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 SF 0.21,05
12 STARKO DAVID 1996 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 SF 0.21,00
13 DIGIESI MICHELE 1994 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.20,90
14 NESTEROV  ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 SF 0.20,90
15 CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.20,57
16 SHARNOBY  MOHAMED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 SF 0.20,20
17 ZEUNER SIDNEY 1996 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN (GERMANY) - out of race 50 SF 0.19,95
18 BAUDI DAVIDE 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.19,80
19 WEGRICHT MICHAEL 1994 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.19,60
20 BELLINI ALESSANDRO 1993 JUN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 SF 0.19,50
21 ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN 1994 JUN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 SF 0.19,21
22 REIDEL NICK 1993 JUN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.19,00
23 PELEŠKA OLDŘICH 1993 JUN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 SF 0.17,85
24 BARTEK JAN 1994 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 SF 0.17,50
25 ELGOHRY  AHMED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 SF 0.17,20

Mt 50 SURFACE WOMEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 JANIRI ELEONORA 1996 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF NOTIME
2 BARALDI  MARTINA 1998 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.28,00
3 SCACHETTI ILARIA 1998 JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.27,80
4 IVA GRUBIŠA 1992 SEN F KPA "3.MAJ" RIJEKA (CROATIA) 50 SF 0.25,00
5 OLMASTRONI ALICE 1997 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.24,59
6 TOLOSA AINHOA 1985 SEN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 SF 0.24,44
7 VASCOTTO GIULIA 1992 SEN F CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 SF 0.23,60
8 ZORDAN ELENA 1990 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.23,00
9 TRAVERSARO LETIZIA 1992 SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.22,50
10 HANZELKOVÁ MARTINA 1996 JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) - out of race 50 SF 0.22,00
11 DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) - out of race 50 SF 0.21,50
12 FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH 1990 SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 50 SF 0.21,50
13 VESELKOVÁ KAROLÍNA 1991 SEN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 50 SF 0.20,95
14 VOGEL PTRICIA 1991 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.20,80
15 SCHNEIDER DIANA 1987 SEN F TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.20,70
16 VARELA MARA 1992 SEN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 SF 0.20,54
17 JORQUERA MARINE 1994 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) - out of race 50 SF 0.20,50
18 BOURON CAMILLE 1990 SEN F SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES (FRANCE) 50 SF 0.20,11
19 POHLOVÁ BARBORA 1992 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 SF 0.20,00
20 KASIMOVA  YANA 1984 SEN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 SF 0.18,61

Mt 50 SURFACE MEN

POS SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 GRASSI MATTEO 1988 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF NOTIME
2 VANGHETTI PIETRO 1998 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF NOTIME
3 SEDIK  HESHAM 1991 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 SF 0.20,65
4 DE MIGUEL XABIER 1976 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 SF 0.20,53
5 BRILHAULT HUGUES 1980 SEN M PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 50 SF 0.20,45
6 ESTEBAN MIKEL 1986 SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 SF 0.20,39
7 TOSELLI DAVID 1981 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 50 SF 0.20,20
8 GIAZZON RICCARDO 1982 SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 50 SF 0.20,08
9 MISS DAMIANO 1992 SEN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 50 SF 0.20,05
10 DOTTI LUCA 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.20,00
11 RADIC MATIJA 1992 SEN M KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 50 SF 0.20,00
12 PALKA PETER 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 SF 0.19,70
13 MANCA DAVIDE 1979 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 50 SF 0.19,50
14 LUPPI MIRKO 1988 SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 50 SF 0.19,27



15 HOSNY AHMED 1986 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 50 SF 0.19,10
16 FERNANDEZ FERNANDO 1990 SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 50 SF 0.18,69
17 HELEJ MARKUS 1992 SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 50 SF 0.18,65
18 JAROLÍM JAKUB 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) - out of race 50 SF 0.18,50
19 MEISSNER,  RIC 1991 SEN M TAUCHSPORT  DOEBELN E.V. (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.18,40
20 SHAFER JACOB 1990 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.18,39
21 DIGIESI GIACINTO 1992 SEN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.18,20
22 KALIS CHRIS 1988 SEN M TC HARZ , TEAM SACHSEN-ANHALT (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.18,10
23 WERBROUCK FLORIAN 1990 SEN M PARIS PALME OLYMPIQUE (FRANCE) 50 SF 0.17,99
24 KOEHLER ARMIN 1984 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.17,90
25 SHAFER TIM 1988 SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.17,89
26 FASSETTA NICOLA 1991 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.17,80
27 OLIVIER ROBIN 1990 SEN M CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE DU BASSIN DE LONGWY(France) 50 SF 0.17,64
28 BEER MICHAEL 1984 SEN M TEAM SACHSEN  (GERMANY) 50 SF 0.17,60
29 ZAPLATKIN  YURY 1992 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 50 SF 0.17,35
30 HERRERA ESCALLON DIEGO ANDRES 1989 SEN M SUBACUATICAS NUTRIAS (COLOMBIA) 50 SF 0.17,00
31 KAZANTSEV ALEKSEY 1989 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 50 SF 0.16,66
32 NAVA ANDREA 1982 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.16,20
33 MANCINI GIANLUCA 1980 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 50 SF 0.16,16
34 KABANOV PAVEL 1985 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 50 SF 0.15,30

Mt 200 BIFINS GIRLS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 CANTELLI FEDERICA 1995 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF NOTIME
2 OTTOLINI COSTANZA 1996 JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 2.14,10
3 MATERAZZI SILVIA 1994 JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 2.10,50
4 CREVATIN VALENTINA 1993 JUN F CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 200 BF 2.09,50
5 CIBULOVÁ ZUZANA 1993 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 BF 2.08,15
6 KULDOVA KATERINA 1994 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 BF 2.07,95
7 POLOVINČÁKOVÁ DENISA 1994 JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 BF 2.06,04
8 POLISENSKA BEATA 1995 JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 BF 1.59,36
9 SHARPANTYE  NATALIA 1994 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 BF 1.58,85
10 YASSER  GANA 1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 BF 1.57,80
11 TITOVA  DARIA 1993 JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 BF 1.57,45
12 YASSER GOMANA                    1995 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 BF 1.27,10

Mt 200 BIFINS BOYS

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 MIRABILE LUCA 1994 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF NOTIME
2 CONDOTTA LORENZO 1997 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 200 BF 2.17,78
3 ENGELS GUYLIANN 1993 JUN M AQUANI­NIVELLES(BELGIUM) 200 BF 2.04,37
4 VILLANT JACUB 1995 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 BF 2.00,50
5 MENALDO MATTIA 1995 JUN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.58,00
6 BOTTAZZO LUCA 1993 JUN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.57,00
7 SPOTO MATTEO 1995 JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.57,00
8 EIMONTAS RICARDAS 1996 JUN M KAUNAS SWIMMING SCHOOL (LITHUANIA) 200 BF 1.56,00
9 RAZEK JAN 1994 JUN M KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 BF 1.54,07
10 KARASEK JACUB 1994 JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 BF 1.53,34
11 RAVAY MARTIN 1994 JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 BF 1.53,28
12 NESTEROV  ALEXANDER 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 BF 1.53,10
13 MALYSHEV  DANIIL 1994 JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 BF 1.52,10
14 ZONTA ALESSANDRO 1994 JUN M NUOTO CLUB PRALINO BIELLA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.50,55
15 CONSIGLIO BERNARDO 1994 JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.50,40
16 SALAH KHALED 1994 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 BF 1.46,55
17 MAYSRA  ABD ELRAHMAN 1993 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 BF 1.46,35

Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 LENZI CARLOTTA 1987 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF NOTIME
2 VENDITTI CECILIA 1984 SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF NOTIME
3 PAGAN ELODIE 1997 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) - out of race 200 BF 2.22,00
4 JANIGOVÁ KATARÍNA 1993 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 BF 2.18,21



5 BONGIORNI GIULIA 1992 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 BF 2.14,00
6 GRUBISA IVA 1992 SEN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 200 BF 2.12,00
7 GOFFIN AURELIE 1979 SEN F L G M(BELGIUM) 200 BF 2.10,00
8 HRAŠKOVÁ ZUZANA 1999 SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 200 BF 2.06,32
9 DEGRELLE LINDSAY 1993 SEN F AIX NATATION (FRANCE) - out of race 200 BF 2.06,00
10 GIGOVIC SANJA 1985 SEN F KPA 3.MAJ ( CROATIA ) 200 BF 2.05,50
11 RAO SIMONA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 2.02,70
12 FEDINA  MARIA 1994 SEN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 BF 2.01,80
13 DIRKMAAT FARIDA 1992 SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 2.00,16
14 FARINA SARA 1979 SEN F C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.57,50
15 ASHRAF SARA                              1993 JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 BF 1.56,70
16 NASSAR DINA 1992 SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 BF 1.55,30
17 SEREGNI PETRA 1990 SEN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 BF 1.55,20
18 PLESKYTE LINA 1989 SEN F KAUNAS SWIMMING SCHOOL (LITHUANIA) 200 BF 1.53,00

Mt 200 BIFINS MEN

NUM SURNAME    NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 PERSICHETTI GIOVANNI 1984 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF NOTIME
2 VANGHETTI PIETRO 1998 SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF NOTIME
3 CARRIERI DAVIDE 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) - out of race 200 BF 2.01,10
4 ANZUINI LUCA 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) - out of race 200 BF 1.58,40
5 ACCHIAPPATI VINCENZO 1992 SEN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.55,00
6 MAMMARELLA FRANCESCO 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.55,00
7 VESNAVER ANDREA 1985 SEN M CDSPS "A. GHISLERI" -TRIESTE (ITALY) 200 BF 1.51,60
8 STASI FRANCESCO 1980 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 BF 1.51,30
9 MIRABELLA PARIDE 1990 SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.49,41
10 DAHM LUKASZ 1992 SEN M TORUNCZYK TORUN (POLAND) 200 BF 1.49,00
11 BASSEM OMAR 1993 JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 BF 1.46,50
12 PICCHI FABIO 1975 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.45,00
13 HASSAN MOHAMED 1992 SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 200 BF 1.44,25
14 KUZMIN  ALEXEY 1988 SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 200 BF 1.43,75
15 POLATO MATTEO 1992 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.43,00
16 ORLANDIN CRISTIAN 1988 SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 200 BF 1.42,40
17 BONANNI FRANCESCO 1986 SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.42,00
18 KEKULIDI DMITRIY 1991 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 200 BF 1.40,94
19 RUBACEK MICHAL 1986 SEN M KSP OLOMOUC (CZECH REPUBLIC) 200 BF 1.39,51
20 RAMPAZZO ANDREA 1987 SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 200 BF 1.39,00
21 IVANETS ALEKSANDR 1987 SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 200 BF 1.37,56

RELAY 4X100 GIRLS

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 GLUCK(JUN)-HUTTICH(JUN)- HENSCHEL(JUN)- WILDNER (JUN) JUN F TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 4X100 3.38,16
2 SANVITO(JUN)-BELLINI(JUN)-SEREGNI(JUN)-MURABITO(JUN) JUN F NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 4X100 3.23,00
3 ČERVIENKOVÁ(JUN)-CIBULOVÁ(JUN)-POLOVINČÁKOVÁ(JUN)-HANÁKOVÁ(JUN) JUN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 4X100 3.20,00
4 MUEHLIG(JUN)-BETGE(JUN)-MEISEL(JUN)-TREBBIN(JUN) JUN F TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 4X100 3.20,00
5 SHARPANTYE(JUN)-ZAIKA(JUN)-MERKURYEVA(JUN)-TITOVA(JUN) JUN F TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 4X100 3.17,50
6 MARCARELLI(JUN)-BARDOCCI(JUN)-OTTOLINI(JUN)-MASTROIANNI(JUN) JUN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI  ROMA (ITALY) 4X100 3.16,00
7 POLISENSKA(JUN)-KULDOVA(JUN)-ABSOLONOVA(JUN)-SVOBODOVA(JUN) JUN F NEMO ZLIN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 4X100 3.15,00
8 KŘEPELKOVÁ(JUN)-HANZELKOVÁ(JUN)-GAŠPERIKOVÁ(JUN)-ROSOVÁ (JUN) JUN F KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 4X100 3.12,00
9 BATTILANI(JUN)FONTANESI(JUN)MALAVASI(JUN)GALLI(JUN) JUN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 4X100 3.12,00
10 NARDIELLO(JUN)-CARRIERI(JUN)-FAVIA(JUN)-CHIARELLO(JUN) JUN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 4X100 3.10,00
11 FIEDLER(JUN)-KUEHNEL(JUN)-GABRYSIAK(JUN)-TSCHENSE(JUN) JUN F TEAM SACHSEN (GERMANY) 4X100 3.10,00
12 TAREK MARIAM(JUN)-YOUNES AYA(JUN)-MOHSEN ASMAA(JUN)-KARAM SARA(JUN) JUN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 4X100 3.07,50

RELAY 4X100 BOYS

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 BARDOCCI(JUN)-CIANFONI(JUN)-PICCHIO(JUN)-CONSIGLIO(JUN) JUN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI  ROMA (ITALY) 4X100 3.20,00
2 KARASEK J. (JUN)-KMETKO A.(JUN)-VILLANT J.(JUN)-PRAMUKA J.(JUN) JUN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVACCHIA) 4X100 3.20,00



3 FULOP(JUN)-STARKO(JUN)-ANDREANSKÝ(JUN)-RAVAY(JUN) JUN M KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 4X100 2.58,00
4 MALYSHEV(JUN)-VECHERYA(JUN)-NESTEROV(JUN)-TUROVSKIY(JUN) JUN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 4X100 2.57,50
5 STRIEGLER(JUN)-RIEDEL(JUN)-WEGRICHT(JUN)-SENF(JUN) JUN M TEAM SACHSEN (GERMANY) 4X100 2.55,00
6 BAUDI (JUN)-ALLEGRETTI(JUN)-DIGIESI(JUN)-FONTANESI(JUN) JUN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 4X100 2.50,00
7 ŠPANIHEL(JUN)-OBŠIVAČ(JUN)-MAZÁČ(JUN)-BARTEK(JUN) JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVÝ JIČÍN (CZECH REPUBLIC) 4X100 2.46,00
8 AHMED EL HOSSEN(JUN)-SHARNOBY MOHAMED(JUN)-GAMAL AHMED(JUN_SEDIK MOHAMED(JUN) JUN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 4X100 2.42,40

RELAY 4X100 WOMEN

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 TROISE(JUN)ALLEGRETTI(JUN)FLAMMIA(SEN)-DRAGHIN(JUN) SEN F ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 4X100 3.50,00
2 RAO(SEN)-CANNAVO'(SEN)-BARELLI(JUN)-DIRKMAAT(SEN) SEN F NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 4X100 3.40,00
3 CHOMUTOVA(SEN)-HRAŠKOVÁ(JUN)-JANIGOVÁ(SEN)-POHLOVA(SEN) SEN F KVS CARETA ZVOLEN (SLOVAKIA) 4X100 3.30,00
4 VARELA(SEN)-TOLOSA(SEN)-ZUBELDIA(JUN)-KARRERA(SEN) SEN F IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 4X100 3.27,53
5 CAROSI(SEN)-OLMASTRONI(JUN)-PICCHIO(SEN)-JANIRI(JUN) SEN F ASD CT BELLE ARTI  ROMA (ITALY) 4X100 3.22,00
6 BASSI(JUN)-RADIĆ(JUN)-MARGETIĆ(SEN)-GIGOVIĆ(SEN) SEN F KPA 3. MAJ ( CROATIA ) 4X100 3.20,00
7 BISCAZZO(SEN)-TRAVERSARO(SEN)-ZORDAN(SEN)-DONADELLO(SEN) SEN F SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 4X100 3.15,00
8 KASTNER(SEN)-ROHRBACH(JUN)-ROGLER(SEN)-KASTNER(SEN) SEN F VIENNA DOLPHINS (AUSTRIA) 4X100 3.12,07
9 MALAGOLI F. (JUN) - VIERO G. (SEN) - BENETTI G. (JUN) - BARAVELLI B. (JUN) SEN F NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 4X100 3.06,00
10 SERY(SEN)-JORQUERA(SEN)-NOIR(SEN)-DUPONT(SEN) SEN F AIX NATATION(FRANCE) 4X100 3.05,00
11 HEITZ(SEN), KLEMISCH(SEN), FILS-LYCAON(SEN), SAINT-JOURS(SEN) SEN F TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME (FRANCE) 4X100 3.05,00
12 NASSAR DINA(SEN)-SALAHELDIN SALMA(SEN)-MOHSEN MENA ALAHA(SEN)-ZAKI YASSMIN(SEN) SEN F POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 4X100 3.03,10
13 PILZ(SEN)-SCHNEIDER(SEN)-VOGEL(SEN)-MATTHES(SEN) SEN F TEAM SACHSEN (GERMANY) 4X100 2.59,00

RELAY 4X100 MEN

NUM GROUP TEAM'S NAME EVENT TIME
1 OSTROWSKY(SEN)-LAUSCHUS(SEN)-RAESE(SEN)-POLLER(SEN) SEN M TSC ROSTOCK 1957 (GERMANY)  4X100 3.40,20
2 DIGIESI(SEN)ACCHIAPPATI(SEN)BARALDI(JUN)SPOTO(JUN) SEN M ASD SWEET TEAM MODENA (ITALY) 4X100 3.25,00
3 FLORA(JUN)-ANZUINI(SEN)-MAMMARELLA(SEN)-MIRABELLA(SEN) SEN M NEW LINE - AMENDOLA ROMA (ITALY) 4X100 3.22,00
4 MALLEGNI(SEN)-GRASSI(SEN)-SOLIMENE(SEN)-PERSICHETTI(SEN) SEN M ASD CT BELLE ARTI  ROMA (ITALY) 4X100 3.16,00
5 ZUBIZARRETA(JUN)-ESTEBAN(SEN)-MANCISIDOR(SEN)-MONGE(SEN) SEN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 4X100 2.59,88
6 BELLOMO(SEN)-GIAZZON(SEN)-TOSELLI(SEN)-ZANETTE(SEN) SEN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD (ITALY) 4X100 2.59,00
7 LARRAZA(SEN)-DE MIGUEL(SEN)-URKIOLA(SEN)-FERNANDEZ(SEN) SEN M ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK (SPAIN) 4X100 2.54,81
8 SCASNY P.(SEN)-SLOSIAR R.(SEN)-PALKA P.-(SEN)-HELEJ M.(SEN) SEN M CALYPSO ZVOLEN (SLOVACCHIA) 4X100 2.51,00
9 OEFNER(SEN)-SCWARZE(JUN)-SCHAFER,J.(SEN)-SCHAFER,T.(SEN) SEN M TEAM THURINGEN (GERMANY) 4X100 2.48,15
10 RAMPAZZO(SEN)-NEGRELLO(SEN)-DOTTI(SEN-FASSETTA(SEN) SEN M SNP PADOVA (ITALY) 4X100 2.48,00
11 MAURER(JUN)-PRASCH(SEN)-ROGLER(JUN)-SEITZ(JUN) SEN M VIENNA DOLPHINS AUSTRIA) 4X100 2.46,42
12 SOLIMAN(SEN)-MANCA(SEN)-ROTA(SEN)-ORLANDIN(SEN) SEN M NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO (ITALY) 4X100 2.45,00
13 FONTANA A. (SEN) - ZANARDI K. (JUN) - LUPPI M. (SEN) - BORGATO E. (JUN) SEN M NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI (ITALY) 4X100 2.45,00
14 MOLCHANOV(SEN)-KUZMIN(SEN)-SERGEEV(SEN)-ZAPLATKIN(SEN) SEN M TEAM.47-SKF81  S.-PETERSBURG  (RUSSIA) 4X100 2.42,50
15 ROLACK(SEN)-ROESICKE(SEN)-PENNEWISS(SEN)-MALKOWSKI(JUN) SEN M TC FEZ BERLIN (GERMANY) 4X100 2.40,00
16 LUETZKENDORF(SEN)-KOEHLER(SEN)-KLEINE(SEN)-BEER(SEN) SEN M TEAM SACHSEN (GERMANY) 4X100 2.38,00
17 AHMEDELHASSAN(SEN)-SEDIKHASMAN(SEN)-HOSNYAHMED(SEN)-USAMAKARIM(SEN) SEN M POLICE CLUB TEAM (EGYPT) 4X100 2.34,65
18 KAZANTSEV(SEN)-ZAYTSEV(SEN)-SHVEDOV(SEN)-KABANOV(SEN) SEN M NOVOSIBIRSK - ROSTO (RUSSIA) 4X100 2.32,50
19 FIGINI(SEN)-PICCHI(SEN)-MANCINI(SEN)-NAVA(SEN) SEN M C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA (ITALY) 4X100 2.30,00
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